warranty runs for the earlier of the following periods:
• For models MT1, MT2, MT3, MT4, MT5, XJ, XG3025, XG3100, XR3100, XR4100 and XU6100 Series:

i. Six (6) years from the date the tractor is originally retailed to the Customer by an authorized 
LS Dealer, or One Thousand Five Hundred (1500) hours of operation, whichever occurs first.

• For all other models:
i. Five (5) years from the date the tractor is originally retailed to the Customer by an authorized 

LS Dealer, or One Thousand Five Hundred (1500) hours of operation, whichever occurs first.
• The components covered by the extended power train warranty consist of the following:

i. Engine: Warranty coverage is limited to the cylinder block, oil pan, cylinder head, valve 
cover, timing cover, crankshaft, and all components fully enclosed therein.